Contemporary Emergency Lighting
6 Volt, 11 Watt
Maintenance Free, Sealed Lead Calcium
Battery
Ideal for Vandal Prone or High Abuse
Areas
UL Damp/Wet Location Listed
Housing

Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Information Dimensions
1’
2’
3’
Chart represents (2) luminaires
mounted on 18’ centers, mounting
height 8’ AFF
® Lexan is a registered trademark of General Electric Company
0.28 0.31 0.35 1.04     1.56 1.58     0.90      0.26     0.14 0.20      0.14     0.26      0.90     1.58     1.56      1.04     0.35     0.31      0.28
0.31 0.36 0.57     1.86     3.82      3.55     1.33     0.24      0.13     0.18     0.13      0.24      1.33     3.55      3.82     1.86     0.57     0.36      0.31
0.33 0.41     0.52 1.96 3.40      2.83     0.72     0.17      0.11     0.16      0.11     0.17     0.72      2.83     3.40     1.96      0.52     0.41     0.33
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.03 Minimum initial footcandles at floor = 0.28
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 3.82 Maximum to minimum ratio = 13.7:1
* The optics layout is intended to be used as a reference only. Standard reflectance, 80/50/20 were used. LightGuard is not responsible for site specific conditions that may alter the results.
Optical Performance*
ILLUMINATION
I.E.S. format photometric data files are available for use with most lighting layout application software.
Contact: LightGuard Technical Service for specific layout assistance.
3.72”
(9.45 cm)
ACCESSORIES
(ORDER AS A SEPARATE ITEM)
T15TPTOOL = Tamperproof Tool
7.66”
(19.46 cm)
8.67”
(22.02 cm)
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
9’ 9’
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
W = White
B = Black
BZ = Bronze
Blank = Damp Location
WL = Wet Location
HR = Wet Location w/ Battery Heater
L = Lead Calcium
UV16 L
SERIES HOUSING COLOR LOCATION LISTING
UV16 = Unison Vandal
Series, 11 W
BATTERY